

under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 038	B.5	Project Billboard	1.00 ea	2,871.58	2,871.58
	I	Clearing, Lay-out & Excavation	34.11 m ³	492.59	16,802.24
	II	Gravel Bedding	3.00 m ³	951.86	2,855.58
	III	Embankment	65.00 m ³	566.09	36,795.85
	IV	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1994.94 kg	69.45	138,548.58
	V	Formworks and Scaffoldings	1.00 l.s	34,259.55	34,259.55
	VI	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	17.39 m ³	5,368.05	93,350.39
	VII	Masonry Works	72.75 m ²	640.50	46,596.38
VIII	Roof Framing and Roofing Works	54.03 m ²	2,280.23	123,200.83	
TOTAL			Php 495,280.98		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:

DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability